
BOARD/COMMITTEE & MEETING LOCATION MEETING SCHEDULE COMMISSIONER SERVING ALTERNATE

Coastal & Heartland National Estuary
Partnership (location varies)

Schedule varies meets 
quarterly

Commissioner Langdon Mayor Stokes

Community Health Action Team (CHAT) Police 
Department

2nd Wednesday
4:30pm

Vice Mayor Emrich Mayor Stokes

Economic Development Corporation of Sarasota 
County (location varies)

3rd Thursday                          
Bi- monthly                     
8:00am - 10:00am

Commissioner Langdon Mayor Stokes

Manasota League of Cities (City Chambers 
Sarasota City Hall, Sarasota)

2nd Thursday
Bi-monthly 9:30am

Commissioner Petrow Mayor Stokes

MPO (Sarasota/Manatee Metropolitian Planning 
Organization) (Sudakoff Center, USF, Sarasota)

4th Monday 9:30am 1st Seat: Vice Mayor Emrich
2nd Seat: Mayor Stokes

1st Seat: Commissioner Duval                                                         
2nd Seat: Commissioner Petrow

Sarasota County Community Action Agency 
Board (CAAB) (William L. Little Health & Human 
Service Center, 2200 Ringling Blvd Sarasota)

2nd Thursday
Feb, May, Sep, Nov 
4:30pm

Commissioner Duval Vice Mayor Emrich

Tourist Development Council (TDC) (Sarasota 
County Commission Chambers) 

3rd Thursday
4:00pm

Mayor Stokes Commissioner Langdon

Teen Court Board (North Port City Chambers) 3rd Tuesday
4:00pm

Commissioner Langdon Commissioner Duval

Council of Governments (location varies) 2nd Thursday
11:30am - 1:30pm

Mayor Stokes Vice Mayor Emrich

2024-2025 COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

The below board is a Mayor/Vice Mayor assignment.



 

POC

Jennifer Hecker jhecker@chnep.org 

Andre McClerkin Andre.McClerkin@flhealth.gov

Erin Silk esilk@edcsarasotacounty.com

Rachel Keesling mslcdirector@outlook.com

Nanette Eubanks nanette@mympo.org

Sharon Marchese smarchese@scgov.net

Anna Madden amadden@scgov.net

Heather Todd heather@sarasotateencourt.org

Karen Olivieri kolivieri@scgov.net
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